
Appropriation (No. 2) 1967-68
No. 67 of 1967

An Act to appropriate a sum out of the Consolidated
Revenue Fund for certain expenditure in respect of

the year ending on the thirtieth day of June,
One thousand nine hundred and sixty-eight.

[Assented to 31 October 1967]

B E it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, the Senate, and
the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Australia,

as follows:-

1. This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Act (No. 2) 1967-68. Short tUe.

2. This Act shall come into operation on the day on which it receives comene-

the Royal Assent. mt.

3. The Treasurer may issue out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund Issue and

and apply for the services specified in the Second Schedule to this Act, 'P3P6'.InnW.

in respect of the year ending on the thirtieth day of June, One thousand
nine hundred and sixty-eight, the sum of Three hundred and sixty-six
million, four hundred and sixty-one thousand dollars.

4. The sums authorized by the Supp!y Act (No. 2) 1967-68 and by this Aproprlatlon

Act to be issued out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund, amounting, as S601.s59.00o.
appears by the First Schedule to this Act, in the aggregate to the sum of
Six hundred and one million, five hundred and fifty-nine thousand
dollars are appropriated, and shall be deemed to have been appropriated,
as from the first day of July, One thousand nine hundred and sixty-seven,
for the services expressed in the Second Schedule to this Act in respect
of the financial year that commenced on that date.

THE SCHEDULES

FIRST SCHEDULE Section 4.

SUMS AUTHORIZED TO BE ISSUED OUT OF THE
CONSOLIDATED REVENUE FUND

S
By the Supply Act (No. 2) 1967-68 .. .. 235,098,000
By this Act .. .. .. .. 366,461,000

Total.. .. .. .. .. 601,559,000
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SECOND SCHEDULE

ABSTRACT

Part 1.-Departments and Services-Other than Business Undertakings-

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION

COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANIZATION

DEPARTMENT OF CUSTOMS AND EXCISE

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION AND SCIENCE

DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH .. ..

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING.. ..

DEPARTMENT OF IMMIGRATION ..

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ..

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR AND NATIONAL SERVICE

DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF PRIMARY INDUSTRY

PRIME MINISTER'S DEPARTMENT ..

REPATRIATION DEPARTMENT ..

DEPARTMENT OF SHIPPING AND TRANSPORT

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES ..

DEPARTMENT OF TERRITORIES ..

DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY ..

ADVANCE TO THE TREASURER

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS .. ..

Total Part 1 ....

Part 2.-Business Undertakings-

COMMONWEALTH RAILWAYS

POSTMASTER-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT
BROADCASTING AND TELEVISION SERVICES

Total Part 2

TOTAL

Page
Reference

1967

Section 4.

Total

7,390,000
1,420,000

85,000
10,638,000
13,110,000
3,424,000

45,500,000
4,643,000

62,044,000
21,000

43,987,000
3,867,000

778,000
84,000

37,705,000
832,000

7,075,000
11,000

12,147,000
20,000,000
64,215,000

338,976,000

14,000,000
240,000,000

8,583,000

262,583,000

601,559,000




